Table 5.4b of the 2011 ISAC Data Book

Silas Purnell HHlinois Incentive for Access (I1A) Grant Program
Award and Payout Summary by Institution, FY2008-FY2011

Public 4-Year

MAP
Code

Institution

010
014
022
079
045
060
070
064
127
065
066

Chicago State University
Eastern Illinois University
Illinois State University
Northeastern Illinois University
Northern Illinois University
Southern Illinois-Carbondale
Southern Illinois-Edwardsville
University of Illinois-Chicago
University of Illinois-Springfield
University of Illinois-Urbana
Western Illinois University

Total Public 4-Year

Private 4-Year

MAP
Code

Institution

001
002
058
005
006
090
011

Augustana College
Aurora University
Benedictine University
Blackburn College
Bradley University
Columbia College
Concordia University

NOT FUNDED

2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout
308 $125,000 338  $143,750 302 $75,500 -- -
189 $85,000 197 $91,000 269 $67,250 -- -
153 $67,750 175 $81,750 261 $65,250 -- -
302 $122,000 344 $149,500 290 $72,500 -- -
396 $188,750 452  $214,250 741  $185,250 -- -
507 $225,500 506  $230,000 553  $138,250 -- -
215 $95,500 198 $87,750 267 $66,750 -- -
475 $219,250 465  $220,000 684  $171,000 -- -
34 $15,750 46 $21,500 41 $10,250 -- -
356 $176,000 403  $196,250 525  $131,250 -- -
152 $67,000 180 $82,000 217 $54,250 -- -
3,087 1,387,500 3,304 $1,517,750 4,150 $1,037,500 -- -

NOT FUNDED

2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout
25 $12,500 17 $8,500 27 $6,750 -- -
19 $9,000 34 $16,000 53 $13,250 -- -
26 $12,250 53 $25,250 32 $8,000 -- -
26 $11,750 33 $14,250 21 $5,250 -- -
52 $26,000 46 $22,500 93 $23,250 -- -
138 $63,250 141 $64,750 125 $31,250 -- -
15 $5,250 23 $11,000 36 $9,000 -- -
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Private 4-Year, continued

MAP
Code

Institution

013
055
150
016
017
019
098
020
021
023
083
025
026
027
029
160
091
031
034
033
036
038
043
044
046
048
049
052

DePaul University
Dominican University
East-West University
Elmhurst College

Eureka College

Greenville College
Hebrew Theological College
Ilinois College

Ilinois Institute of Tech.
Illinois Wesleyan University
Judson University

Kendall College *

Knox College

Lake Forest College

Lewis University
Lexington College**
Lincoln Christian College
Loyola University Chicago
MacMurray College
McKendree College
Millikin University
Monmouth College
National Louis University
North Central College
North Park College
Northwestern University
Olivet Nazarene College
Quincy University

* Kendall College became a Proprietary Institution beginning in 2008-2009.
**In FY2011, Lexington College changed from a Private 2-Year to a Private 4-Year Institution.

NOT FUNDED

2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout
189 $92,250 182 $90,000 313 $78,250 -- -
45 $21,000 55 $25,500 84 $21,000 -- -
281 $110,500 246 $92,500 103 $25,750 -- -
29 $12,500 33 $15,500 41 $10,250 -- -
14 $6,750 10 $4,000 19 $4,750 -- -
22 $9,750 19 $9,500 15 $3,750 -- -
2 $1,000 4 $2,000 7 $1,750 -- -
22 $10,500 18 $9,000 18 $4,500 -- -
16 $7,500 29 $14,250 28 $7,000 -- -
14 $7,000 8 $4,000 19 $4,750 -- -
9 $4,000 5 $2,000 - - -- -
7 $2,500 -- -- - - -- -
10 $4,750 10 $4,750 13 $3,250 -- -
12 $5,500 17 $8,000 30 $7,500 -- -
47 $22,250 69 $32,000 48 $12,000 -- -
12 $5,250 7 $2,500 5 $1,250 -- -
128 $60,000 124 $58,000 81 $20,250 -- -
14 $6,500 12 $4,750 23 $5,750 -- -
36 $15,250 38 $17,250 45 $11,250 -- -
35 $16,750 45 $21,750 43 $10,750 -- -
40 $19,500 36 $16,500 41 $10,250 -- -
10 $3,500 8 $3,250 3 $750 -- -
16 $7,000 29 $13,500 39 $9,750 -- -
25 $12,250 33 $15,250 31 $7,750 -- -
23 $11,250 14 $7,000 31 $7,750 -- -
33 $14,750 33 $15,250 52 $13,000 -- -
- -- -- -- 29 $7,250 -- -



Table 5.4b, Silas Purnell 1A Summary of Awards and Payout by Institution, continued
2011 ISAC Data Book

Private 4-Year, continued

NOT FUNDED

MAP 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Code Institution # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout
007 Robert Morris University Illinois 335  $148,750 285  $130,250 217 $54,250 - -
053 Rockford College 11 $5,000 10 $5,000 7 $1,750 - --
054 Roosevelt University 23 $9,500 63 $27,000 77 $19,250 - -
059  Shimer College 2 $1,000 1 $500 -- -- - --
152  St. Augustine College** - -- -- -- - - -- -
069 St. Xavier University 101 $43,250 74 $33,750 69 $17,250 - -
144  Telshe Yeshiva 3 $1,500 - - -- -- - --
068 The School of the Art Institute 2 $750 7 $3,000 7 $1,750 - --
062 The University of Chicago 17 $8,500 18 $9,000 25 $6,250 - -
076  Trinity Christian College 17 $8,000 17 $8,000 18 $4,500 - --
081 Trinity International University 23 $10,000 7 $3,000 16 $4,000 - -
080 Trinity International University - Reach - -- 3 $1,500 - - -- -
057  University of St. Francis 22 $10,000 18 $8,750 16 $4,000 - -
102 Vandercook College of Music 0 $0 3 $1,500 7 $1,750 - -
067 Wheaton College 2 $1,000 1 $500 9 $2,250 - -
Total Private 4-Year 1,969 $886,250 1,972 $898,000 2,016 $504,000 -- --

** In FY2011, St. Augustine College changed from a Private 2-Year to a Private 4-Year Institution.
Public 2-Year
NOT FUNDED

MAP 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Code Institution # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout
103 Black Hawk College 424  $159,750 269 $99,000 217 $54,250 - --
106 Carl Sandburg College 192 $72,500 226 $86,250 159 $39,750 -- --
032 College of DuPage 484  $191,750 473 $198,250 376 $94,000 -- -
074 College of Lake County 261 $97,750 246 $89,500 262 $65,500 -- --
412 Danville Area Community College - -- 1 $500 - - -- -
012 Danville Area Community College 136 $55,250 90 $37,000 99 $24,750 -- --
015 Elgin Community College 217 $86,000 190 $79,750 202 $50,500 - --
147  Frontier Community College 35 $12,500 30 $11,000 21 $5,250 -- --
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Public 2-Year, continued

MAP
Code

Institution

114
110
124
084
056
028
122
140
024
037
008
116
009
105
131
118
418
126
112
120
121
040
130
115
108
107
073
041
111
133
085

Harold Washington College

Harry S. Truman College
Heartland Community College
Highland Community College
Illinois Central College

Illinois Valley Community College
John A. Logan College

John Wood Community College
Joliet Junior College

Kankakee Community College
Kaskaskia College

Kennedy-King College
Kishwaukee College

Lake Land College

Lewis & Clark Community College
Lincoln Land Community College
Lincoln Land Com College - Aviation
Lincoln Trail College

Malcolm X College

McHenry County College

Moraine Valley Community College
Morton College

Oakton Community College

Olive Harvey College

Olney Central College

Parkland College

Prairie State College

Rend Lake College

Richard Daley College

Richland Community College
Rock Valley College

NOT FUNDED

2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout
963 $360,750 707 $270,250 648 $162,000 - --
414  $153,250 409  $155,000 353 $88,250 - -
227 $84,000 181 $67,750 156 $39,000 - --
114 $41,250 115 $44,250 100 $25,000 - --
189 $75,250 244 $102,500 444 $111,000 - --
164 $62,500 168 $67,750 156 $39,000 - -
386 $142,500 255 $98,000 222 $55,500 - --
161 $58,250 132 $51,750 96 $24,000 - -
450 $172,500 453 $175,000 437 $109,250 - --
213 $75,500 240 $89,000 166 $41,500 - --
238 $87,750 192 $68,250 167 $41,750 - --
949  $334,750 922  $330,250 582  $145,500 - --
155 $61,750 104 $40,000 193 $48,250 - --
194 $57,500 180 $56,250 168 $42,000 - --
339 $127,500 252 $99,500 185 $46,250 - --
446  $170,000 380  $142,250 294 $73,500 -- -
-- - 1 $500 -- -- - --
57 $20,250 21 $6,750 36 $9,000 - --
561 $203,250 596 $218,750 466 $116,500 - --
103 $37,750 120 $44,750 140 $35,000 - -
549 $216,250 480 $187,250 392 $98,000 - --
300  $111,750 218 $80,250 168 $42,000 -- -
192 $79,500 171 $73,500 145 $36,250 - --
407  $146,750 380  $140,500 293 $73,250 -- -
84 $32,500 65 $25,500 67 $16,750 - --
473  $184,750 435  $173,250 372 $93,000 - -
343 $128,000 302 $115,250 160 $40,000 - --
176 $67,500 184 $70,500 137 $34,250 - --
337 $123,250 329 $120,750 268 $67,000 - --
172 $69,000 48 $18,750 112 $28,000 - -
408 $144,000 432 $157,250 366 $91,500 - --



Table 5.4b, Silas Purnell 1A Summary of Awards and Payout by Institution, continued
2011 ISAC Data Book

Public 2-Year, continued

MAP
Code

Institution

088
075
063
078
004
077
047
082
096
117
087
287

Sauk Valley CommunityCollege
Shawnee Community College
South Suburban College of Cook Cty
Southeastern Illinois College
Southwestern Illinois College
Spoon River College

Triton College

Wabash Valley College
Waubonsee Community College
Wilbur Wright College

William Rainey Harper College
William Rainey Harper College

Total Public 2-Year

Private 2-Year

MAP
Code

Institution

160
030
092
145
061
152

Lexington College**

Lincoln College

MacCormac College

Morrison Institute of Technology
Springfield College in Illinois

St. Augustine College**

Total Private 2-Year

NOT FUNDED

2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout
143 $54,750 152 $55,250 106 $26,500 - --
175 $66,750 121 $45,000 93 $23,250 -- -
772 $272,000 521 $184,250 425 $106,250 - --
101 $35,750 122 $42,750 97 $24,250 - --
563 $211,750 448 $180,750 305 $76,250 - --
98 $39,250 95 $38,500 81 $20,250 -- -
365 $136,500 337 $125,750 366 $91,500 - --
44 $19,000 45 $15,750 46 $11,500 - --
166 $58,250 188 $74,250 191 $47,750 - --
598  $223,000 634  $238,750 516  $129,000 -- -
303 $120,250 219 $94,000 297 $74,250 - --
- -- 1 $500 - - -- -
14,841 $5,542,250 13,124 $4,988,000 11,348 $2,837,000 - --

NOT FUNDED

2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout
2 $1,000 5 $2,000 4 $1,000 - --
110 $48,500 197 $84,250 142 $35,500 -- -
9 $3,250 7 $3,000 2 $500 - --
7 $2,750 8 $3,500 7 $1,750 -- -
15 $7,250 6 $2,750 9 $2,250 - --
190 $72,500 157 $60,750 204 $51,000 -- -
333 $135,250 380  $156,250 368 $92,000 -- -

**In FY2011, Lexington College and St. Augustine College changed from Private 2-Year to Private 4-Year Institutions.
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Hospital Schools

MAP
Code

Institution

394
172
308

Advocate Trinity Hospital
Capital Area School of Nursing
Graham Hosp/School of Nursing

Total Hospital Schools

Proprietary Schools

MAP
Code

Institution

400
176
180

25
170
171
147
146
246

American Academy of Art

DeVry University-Chicago

Fox College

Kendall College*

Midstate College

Northwestern College

Le Cordon Bleu College of Culinary Arts**
The Illinois Institute of Art-Chicago

The Illinois Institute of Art-Schaumburg

Total Proprietary Schools

GRAND TOTAL

* Kendall College became a Proprietary Institution beginning in 2008-2009.
** Previously know as The Cooking and Hospitality Institute of Chicago.

NOT FUNDED
2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout
2 $1,000 1 $500 1 $250 - --
71 $24,250 58 $20,750 48 $12,000 -- -
4 $2,000 5 $2,500 2 $500 - --
77 $27,250 64 $23,750 51 $12,750 - --
NOT FUNDED
2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout  # Awards $ Payout
- - - - 27 $6,750 -- --
408 $133,500 519 $134,000 451 $112,750 - -
- -- 23 $10,000 19 $4,750 -- -
68 $29,000 44 $19,000 29 $7,250 -- -
410 $164,750 278 $114,250 232 $58,000 - --
98 $40,500 62 $17,250 52 $13,000 -- -
29 $11,250 104 $44,500 131 $32,750 - --
15 $6,000 18 $7,250 - - -- -
1,028 $385,000 1,048  $346,250 941  $235,250 -- -

21,335  $8,363,500

19,897 $7,932,000

18,874 $4,718,500




